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TIME
GEO

2020

European Union - 27
countries (from 2020)
Euro area - 19
countries  (from 2015)
Belgium
Bulgaria
Czechia
Denmark
Germany (until 1990
former territory of the
FRG)
Estonia
Ireland
Greece
Spain
France
Croatia
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden
European Free Trade
Association
Iceland
Liechtenstein
Norway
Switzerland

43.9

44.5

41.8
44.8
42.9
42.1

45.9

42.3
38.0
45.2
44.3
42.0
44.2
47.1
37.8
43.8
44.2
39.6
43.3
40.1
42.7
43.4
41.3
45.5
42.8
44.2
41.0
43.1
40.5

41.5

36.5
44.5
39.9
42.7

Available flags:

b break in time series c confidential d definition differs, see metadata

e estimated f forecast n not significant

p provisional r revised s Eurostat estimate

u low reliability z not applicable

Special value:

: not available


