Demographic balances and indicators by type of projection

Last update: 08.02.21 Source of data: Eurostat

PROJECTION: Baseline projections INDIC_DE: Median age of population

-ROJECTION. Dase	
TIME	2020
GEO	
European Union - 27 countries (from 2020)	43.9
Euro area - 19 countries (from 2015)	44.5
Belgium	41.8
Bulgaria	44.8
Czechia	42.9
Denmark	42.1
Germany (until 1990 former territory of the FRG)	45.9
Estonia	42.3
Ireland	38.0
Greece	45.2
Spain	44.3
France	42.0
Croatia	44.2
Italy	47.1
Cyprus	37.8
Latvia	43.8
Lithuania	44.2
Luxembourg	39.6
Hungary	43.3
Malta	40.1
Netherlands	42.7
Austria	43.4
Poland	41.3
Portugal	45.5
Romania	42.8
Slovenia	44.2
Slovakia	41.0
Finland	43.1
Sweden	40.5
European Free Trade Association	41.5
Iceland	36.5
Liechtenstein	44.5
Norway	39.9
Switzerland	42.7

Available flags:

b break in time series

c confidential

e estimatedp provisionalf revised

u low reliability **z** not applicable

Special value:

d definition differs, see metadata : not available

n not significant

s Eurostat estimate